Ond.

2014-0122
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS)

ORDINANCE NO. 14-5-2
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the
Courthouse Fire Alarm System Project P130528
to add three days to the contract.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 13-9-14 adopted September 16, 2013 by the St. Charles

Parish Council awarded construction of the Courthouse Fire Alarm
System Project # P130528 to A.D.S. Systems, LLC; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to add an additional three days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the Courthouse Fire Alarm
System Project P130528 to add three days to the contract is hereby approved and
accepted. '

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, -WILSON, WOODRUFF, BENEDETTO, HOGAN, COCHRAN,
FLETCHER, FISHER-PERRIER

NAYS:  NONE
ABSENT: TASTET . ,
And the ordinance was declared adopted this __ 5th day of __ May , 2014,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

‘ ED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
crarman: { 1\ -_\“ RECORE ERK OF COURT OFFICE
SECRETARY: N _L—7 77 ' on_[Yay 9, 2004
DLVD/PARISH PRWNT: L ASENTRY 0. 297287
APPROVED: DiIAPPROVED:

IN M F/CONVEYANCE BOOK

NO__|%74  FoLIO_&A0

PARISH PRESIDENT: ] P

7

S
RETD/SECRETARY: 5/‘% (1Y
AT(Q: (O~ recpay: ! ¢

% /5.9 REFERENCE




CHANGE ORDER

Project Title: St. Charles Parish Court House Fire Alarm System
Project Number: P130528

Contractor: ADS Systems, LLC

Contract Date: October 2, 2013

Change Order No.: 1

You are directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract. Please attach the itemized cost
breakdown and brief description and justification of change(s) below, as required by accordance with La.
R.S. 38:2212A(7). A Change Order is not valid and binding alteration of the Contract Sum or Contract
Time until it has been adopted via ordinance by the St. Charles Parish Council, as described by
Subparagraph 7.2.1 of the Supplementary Conditions (Section 00710).

The Original Contract Sum $ N/A
Total Changes by Previous Change Order(s) $ N/A
Current Contract Sum $ 165,000.00

Contract Sum, will be (increased) (decreased)

(unchanged) by this Change Order h) unchanged
New Contract Sum $
The Original Contract Time and Completion Date 180days, March 31,2014
Total Time extended by Previous Change Order(s) N/A
Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased)
(unchanged) by this Change Order Increased 3 days

Revised Contract time and new Contract Completion Date 183 days, April 3, 2014

RECOMMENDED ACCEPTED APPROVED
Architect Name Contractor's Name ADS Systers, IIC St. Charles Parish
Address . Address 30 Veterans Blwd., Owner

Karer, IA 70062

By: N/A By:Wayne Levett B :V.JhSt. Pierre
Waspe Jovth ljU/CL——
Date: | Date:_t-4- 0o 't Date ; 5/6//‘/




